LI-ION BATTERY POWERED THREE-WHEEL FORKLIFT TRUCK 1.5/1.8/2.0T (PARAMETER AND PERFORMANCE)
SPECIFICATIONS
CH
ARACTERISTICS
1 Model Model designation Unit FTB15 FTB18 FTB20
2 Load Capacity At 24” (600mm) load center lb. (kg) 3000 (1500) 3500(1800) 4000 (2000)
3 Power Type Electric Voltage 48V
4 Operator Orientation Sit Down
5 Tire Type Front & rear Cushion
6 Wheels Number front/rear (X=Driven) 2X/2
DIM
EN
SIO
N
S
7
Mast
Maximum fork height (MFH) (A) in (mm) 118.1 (3000)
8 Mast height lowered (OHL) (F) in (mm) 78.5 (1995)
9 Mast height extended with LBR (H) in (mm) 158.7 (4030)
10 Mast tilt - fwd/back degree 6° /6°
11 Standard free lift (B) in (mm) 3.9 (100)
12 Standard carriage width in (mm) 37.4 (950)
13
Forks
Length x width x thickness   (K,M,L)  in (mm) 35.0x3.9x1.4 (900x100x35)
14 Fork spread-min./max. outside width (P) in (mm) 8.0/35.6 (200/903)
15
Overall Dimensions
Length (to face of forks) (D) in (mm) 78.1 (1985)
16 Width (standard tires) (E) in (mm) 43.3 (1100)
17 Height - top of OHG (G) in (mm) 81.8 (2077)
18 Overhang Long distance, axle to fork face in (mm) 16.6 (421)
19 Turning Radius Minimum outside (C) in (mm) 60.8 (1545) 61.8 (1569.5)
20 Min Right Angle Stack Add load length & clearance in (mm) 132.5 (3366) 133.5 (3391)
Perform
ance
21
Speeds Maximum
Travel - loaded mph (km/h) 7.5 (12)
22 Travel - unloaded mph (km/h) 8.7(14)
23 Lift - loaded fpm (mm/sec) 68.9 (240)
24 Lift - unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 114.2 (450)
25 Lowering - loaded fpm (mm/sec) 98.4 (500)
26 Lowering - unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 94.5 (480)
27
Gradeability Maximum
Loaded % 22
28 Unloaded % 30
WEIGHT 29 Truck Weight Empty, min. battery lb. (kg) 7161 (3255) 8254 (3752) 8382 (3810)
CH
ASSIS & W
H
EELS
30 Tire Size Front/rear (standard tires) 18x7 - 12.125 / 15x5x 11.25
31 Wheelbase in (mm) 51.9 (1317)
32 Thread - Center of Tire Front/rear (standard tires) in (mm) 36.7/8.4 (932/214)
33 Headroom SIP to bottom of OHG in (mm) 39.8 (1011)
34 Step Height in (mm) 16.1 (410)
35
Ground Clearance
Under mast in (mm) 3.7 (94)
36 Under frame, center of wheelbase in (mm) 3.6 (92)
 BATTERY&OTH
ER
37
Brake
Service Brake Regenerative braking & Hydraulic-Foot pedal
38 Parking Brake Mechanical- Hand lever
39 Battery Voltage /Capacity V/Ah 48V/350Ah (130kg)
40
Motor
AC Drive Motor kW 5.4x2
41 Lifting Motor kW 10
Remarks：Zhejiang Microlift Co., Ltd reserves the right to make any changes without notice concerning specifications detailed in this brochure.